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10th Friendship Tournament in Rhythmic Gymnastics 

Ljubljana, 7.6.2014 

 

 

 

SKUPINSKE VAJE / GROUPS – A program (Younger girls) 

Rank Club D E penal. TOTAL 

1 KŠRG Šiška 2,950 7,300 0 10,250 

2 KRG Narodni dom 2,450 7,000 0 9,450 

3 GD Vrhnika 2,000 6,900 0 8,900 

 

SKUPINSKE VAJE / GROUPS – A1 program (Younger girls) 

Rank Club D E penal. TOTAL 

1 KŠRG Šiška 3 2,450 6,900 0 9,350 

2 KŠRG Šiška 1 2,550 6,600 0 9,150 

3 KŠRG Šiška 2 2,400 6,600 0 9,000 

 

SKUPINSKE VAJE / GROUPS – A1 program (Girls) 

Rank Club D E penal. TOTAL 

1 KŠRG Šiška 3,050 7,300 0 10,350 

2 KRG Narodni dom 2,950 7,100 0 10,050 
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B PROGRAM Pre-Juniors 1 (2002) 

Hoop 

Rank Name Country Apparatus D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Rebeka Graffy ESMTK RG Hoop 2,900 6,200 0,3 8,800 

2 Dunja Čerimovič KŠRG Šiška Hoop 2,250 6,000 0 8,250 

3 Zoja Karanjac Kroflič KŠRG Šiška Hoop 1,600 5,800 0 7,400 

4 Marija Davidović KRG Allegro Banja Luka Hoop 1,000 6,100 0 7,100 

5 Isidora Mitrović KRG Allegro Banja Luka Hoop 1,150 5,700 0 6,850 

 

Ball 

Rank Name Country Apparatus D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Anna Rigó Hort SE Ball 3,050 7,400 0 10,450 

2 Laura Horkai Hort SE Ball 2,650 6,800 0 9,450 

3 Eszter Szebeni Hort SE Ball 2,200 7,000 0 9,200 

4 Ciara Stalzer ATG Graz Ball 2,400 6,700 0 9,100 

5 Anna Gunther ATG Graz Ball 2,300 6,700 0 9,000 

 

B PROGRAM Pre-Juniors 2 (2001) 

Hoop 

Rank Name Country Apparatus D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Erica Cosatti AS Udinese Hoop 3,200 7,000 0 10,200 

2 Karla Pavlek G.K. Maksimir Hoop 2,950 7,100 0 10,050 

3 Julija Šket KŠRG Šiška Hoop 2,250 7,600 0 9,850 

4 Szabina Perlaki ESMTK RG Hoop 2,700 6,500 0 9,200 

 

Ball 

Rank Name Country Apparatus D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Chiara Belec GK Vindija Varaždin Ball 3,200 7,100 0 10,300 

2 Nina Vidmar KŠRG Šiška Ball 3,250 6,700 0 9,950 

3 Nike Bielau ATG Graz Ball 2,050 6,500 0 8,550 

4 Emma Szemere Hort SE Ball 2,000 6,500 0 8,500 

5 Kitti Bodo ESMTK RG Ball 2,100 6,000 0 8,100 

6 Sonja Vujičić KRG Allegro Banja Luka Ball 1,800 6,200 0 8,000 

7 Victória Papp Hort SE Ball 1,700 6,200 0 7,900 
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B PROGRAM Juniors 1 (2000) 

Hoop 

Rank Name Country Apparatus D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Razum Eva GK Aura Hoop 3,750 7,900 0 11,650 

2 Lucija Tomažič KŠRG Šiška Hoop 3,200 8,000 0 11,200 

3 Ana Luetič KŠRG Šiška Hoop 2,000 6,300 0 8,300 

 

Clubs 

Rank Name Country Apparatus D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Tina Sajič KŠRG Šiška Clubs 3,200 7,000 0 10,200 

 

Ribbon 

Rank Name Country Apparatus D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Anna Huszak ESMTK RG Ribbon 3,300 7,000 0 10,300 

 

B PROGRAM Juniors 2 (1999) 

Hoop 

Rank Name Country Apparatus D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Maša Skočir KŠRG Šiška Hoop 3,400 7,500 0 10,900 

2 Katharina Granzer Linz Hoop 3,000 7,000 0 10,000 

 

Ribbon 

Rank Name Country Apparatus D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Alessandra Giorgiutti AS Udinese Ribbon 4,000 7,400 0 11,400 

2 Zsanett Perlaki ESMTK RG Ribbon 2,150 6,400 0 8,550 
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B PROGRAM Seniors (1998 and older) 

Rope 

Rank Name Country Apparatus D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Maja Lapajnar KŠRG Šiška Rope 2,400 6,100 0 8,500 

 

Hoop 

Rank Name Country Apparatus D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Marijana Petrić GK Vindija Varaždin Hoop 4,800 8,000 0 12,800 

2 Mila Mirković SK Ritam Hoop 5,100 7,200 0 12,300 

3 Hana Pajazetović Linz Hoop 3,450 7,200 0 10,650 

4 Imola Bakos RG Mania SC Hoop 3,400 6,400 0 9,800 

 

Ball 

Rank Name Country Apparatus D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Lara Keuc KŠRG Šiška Ball 4,050 7,200 0 11,250 

2 Maja Šket KŠRG Šiška Ball 3,300 7,100 0 10,400 

3 Larisa Nagode KŠRG Šiška Ball 2,600 6,600 0 9,200 

3 Nika Rupčič KŠRG Šiška Ball 2,600 6,600 0 9,200 
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A PROGRAM Younger girls  1 (2007) 

Without apparatus 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Tara Dragaš KRG Narodni dom 2,750 7,600 0 10,350 

2 Julijana Masten KŠRG Šiška 2,250 7,300 0 9,550 

3 Nina Šajber KRSG Rondo Osijek 1,800 7,300 0 9,100 

4 Nataša Jovanić KRG Allegro Banja Luka 2,150 6,400 0 8,550 

5 Katalin Semjen MTK Gradex 1,500 6,600 0 8,100 

6 Viktoria Thuzson MTK Gradex 1,450 6,400 0 7,850 

7 Hanna Haszonics MTK Gradex 1,350 6,500 0 7,850 

8 Asja Pučnik DŠRG Branik Maribor 1,300 6,400 0 7,700 

9 Nataša Bačinski KRG Allegro Banja Luka 1,350 6,000 0 7,350 

10 Martina Altomare AS Udinese 1,250 6,000 0 7,250 

11 Lana Barašin KRG Allegro Banja Luka 1,000 6,100 0 7,100 

12 Fruzsina Gyüveszi MTK Gradex 1,050 6,000 0 7,050 

13 Ana Rakić KRG Allegro Banja Luka 0,900 5,800 0 6,700 

 

A PROGRAM Younger girls  2 (2006) 

Without apparatus 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Noa Apollonio KŠRG Šiška 2,500 7,700 0 10,200 

2 Lara Domislović GK Vindija Varaždin 2,300 6,800 0 9,100 

3 Virag Vadasz MTK Gradex 1,850 7,200 0 9,050 

4 Vladana Grujić KRG Allegro Banja Luka 1,900 6,900 0 8,800 

5 Elisa Danelutti AS Udinese 1,350 7,400 0 8,750 

5 Ana Sili KRSG Rondo Osijek 1,750 7,000 0 8,750 

7 Daša Dresler KŠRG Šiška 1,700 6,700 0 8,400 

8 Izabela Škornik KŠRG Šiška 1,650 6,500 0 8,150 

9 Lara Pinter DŠRG Branik Maribor 1,350 6,300 0 7,650 

10 Jovana Milanović KRG Allegro Banja Luka 1,350 6,100 0 7,450 
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A PROGRAM Younger girls  3 (2005) 

Wthout apparatus 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Pika Ambrožič KŠRG Šiška 1,950 7,700 0 9,650 

2 Arianna Cos AS Udinese 2,300 7,100 0 9,400 

3 Alessandra Saltarini AS Udinese 1,750 7,200 0 8,950 

4 Gaia Patriarca AS Udinese 1,900 7,000 0 8,900 

5 Lana Golob KRG Narodni dom 1,950 6,900 0 8,850 

6 Lorena Jelošek KRSG Rondo Osijek 1,750 7,000 0 8,750 

6 Neža Podvratnik GD Vrhnika 1,850 6,900 0 8,750 

8 Sarah Marie Marichhofer ATG Graz 1,650 7,000 0 8,650 

9 Ula Telban GD Vrhnika 1,750 6,500 0 8,250 

9 Manca Komjanc KŠRG Šiška 1,650 6,600 0 8,250 

11 Blanka Zrnić KRG Allegro Banja Luka 1,900 6,200 0 8,100 

12 Vesna Pogačar GD Vrhnika 1,650 6,400 0 8,050 

13 Ema Kuštrinović KRG Allegro Banja Luka 1,400 6,100 0 7,500 

14 Marija Gambiroža KRG Allegro Banja Luka 1,200 6,200 0 7,400 

15 Ana Pilipović KRG Allegro Banja Luka 0,950 6,300 0 7,250 

16 Tatajana Pandžić KRG Allegro Banja Luka 1,000 6,000 0 7,000 
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A PROGRAM Girls 1 (2004) 

Without apparatus 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Tamara Artić GK Vindija Varaždin 3,800 9,000 0 12,800 

2 Inga Rukovanjski KRSG Rondo Osijek 4,000 7,600 0 11,600 

3 Dorottya Györe Hort SE 3,050 7,800 0 10,850 

4 Katja Kremer KRSG Rondo Osijek 3,600 7,200 0 10,800 

5 Reka Somhegyi ESMTK RG 2,650 7,700 0 10,350 

6 Ana Barba KŠRG Šiška 2,850 7,300 0 10,150 

7 Pergar Saša GK Aura 2,450 7,600 0 10,050 

8 Serena Rodolico AS Udinese 2,250 7,400 0 9,650 

9 Marija Margetić G.K. Maksimir 2,400 7,200 0 9,600 

10 Sofia De Fant AS Udinese 2,050 7,200 0 9,250 

11 Una Bauer Linz 2,250 6,900 0 9,150 

12 Sara Ciuha KŠRG Šiška 2,100 6,600 0 8,700 

13 Dejana Šajinović KRG Allegro Banja Luka 2,000 6,600 0 8,600 

 

Rope 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Ana Barba KŠRG Šiška 2,050 6,500 0 8,550 

2 Sara Ciuha KŠRG Šiška 1,700 6,100 0 7,800 

 

 

Hoop 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Inga Rukovanjski KRSG Rondo Osijek 2,800 7,100 0 9,900 

2 Pergar Saša GK Aura 2,200 6,400 0,6 8,000 

3 Dejana Šajinović KRG Allegro Banja Luka 1,150 6,200 0 7,350 

4 Katja Kremer KRSG Rondo Osijek 2,400 5,300 0,6 7,100 
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Ball 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Dorottya Györe Hort SE 3,200 7,400 0 10,600 

2 Reka Somhegyi ESMTK RG 2,650 6,900 0 9,550 

3 Marija Margetić G.K. Maksimir 1,800 6,700 0 8,500 

4 Una Bauer Linz 1,850 6,400 0 8,250 

5 Serena Rodolico AS Udinese 1,300 6,500 0 7,800 

6 Sofia De Fant AS Udinese 1,250 6,500 0 7,750 

 

 

Clubs 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Tamara Artić GK Vindija Varaždin 3,650 7,800 0 11,450 

 

 

All Around 

Rank Name Coun. W.H. Rope Hoop Ball Clubs TOTAL 

1 Tamara Artić GK Vindija Varaždin 12,800    11,450 24,250 

2 Inga Rukovanjski KRSG Rondo Osijek 11,600  9,900   21,500 

3 Dorottya Györe Hort SE 10,850   10,600  21,450 

4 Reka Somhegyi ESMTK RG 10,350   9,550  19,900 

5 Ana Barba KŠRG Šiška 10,150 8,550    18,700 

6 Marija Margetić G.K. Maksimir 9,600   8,500  18,100 

7 Pergar Saša GK Aura 10,050  8,000   18,050 

8 Katja Kremer KRSG Rondo Osijek 10,800  7,100   17,900 

9 Serena Rodolico AS Udinese 9,650   7,800  17,450 

10 Una Bauer Linz 9,150   8,250  17,400 

11 Sofia De Fant AS Udinese 9,250   7,750  17,000 

12 Sara Ciuha KŠRG Šiška 8,700 7,800    16,500 

13 Dejana Šajinović KRG Allegro Banja Luka 8,600  7,350   15,950 
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A PROGRAM Girls 2 (2003) 

Without apparatus 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Ela Lipicer KŠRG Šiška 3,800 8,300 0 12,100 

2 Andjela Mazibrada SK Ritam 3,600 8,000 0 11,600 

3 Tena Mlinarić GK Vindija Varaždin 2,800 7,800 0 10,600 

3 Ivona Vukićević GD Vrhnika 2,800 7,800 0 10,600 

5 Mavraičić Marta GK Aura 2,600 7,800 0 10,400 

6 Andjela Vasković KRG Arabesque 2,800 7,600 0 10,400 

7 Lea Zmaić KRSG Rondo Osijek 2,500 6,500 0 9,000 

 

 

Rope 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Ela Lipicer KŠRG Šiška 3,600 7,700 0 11,300 

2 Tena Mlinarić GK Vindija Varaždin 2,450 6,800 0 9,250 

 

Hoop 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Andjela Mazibrada SK Ritam 2,800 7,300 0 10,100 

2 Mavraičić Marta GK Aura 2,550 7,500 0 10,050 

3 Ivona Vukićević GD Vrhnika 2,400 6,500 0 8,900 

4 Lea Zmaić KRSG Rondo Osijek 2,000 6,500 0 8,500 

5 Andjela Vasković KRG Arabesque 2,300 6,600 0,6 8,300 

 

 

All Around 

Rank Name Coun. W.H. Rope Hoop TOTAL 

1 Ela Lipicer KŠRG Šiška 12,100 11,300  23,400 

2 Andjela Mazibrada SK Ritam 11,600  10,100 21,700 

3 Mavraičić Marta GK Aura 10,400  10,050 20,450 

4 Tena Mlinarić GK Vindija Varaždin 10,600 9,250  19,850 

5 Ivona Vukićević GD Vrhnika 10,600  8,900 19,500 

6 Andjela Vasković KRG Arabesque 10,400  8,300 18,700 

7 Lea Zmaić KRSG Rondo Osijek 9,000  8,500 17,500 
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A PROGRAM Pre-Juniors 1 (2002) 

Hoop 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Andrijana Blažić SK Ritam 4,100 7,200 0 11,300 

2 Živa Harisch Jeza KŠRG Šiška 4,000 6,900 0 10,900 

3 Nina Böhm Sportunion West Wien 3,050 7,100 0 10,150 

4 Elisabeth Michalek ATG Graz 3,200 6,800 0 10,000 

5 Selina Stalzer ATG Graz 2,900 6,800 0 9,700 

6 Franziska Herzog ATG Graz 3,100 6,200 0 9,300 

 

Rope 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Andrijana Blažić SK Ritam 4,450 7,100 0 11,550 

2 Elisabeth Michalek ATG Graz 3,400 6,700 0 10,100 

3 Franziska Herzog ATG Graz 3,300 6,800 0 10,100 

4 Selina Stalzer ATG Graz 2,400 6,000 0 8,400 

 

Ball 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Živa Harisch Jeza KŠRG Šiška 3,650 6,000 0 9,650 

2 Nina Böhm Sportunion West Wien 2,550 6,400 0 8,950 

 

 

All Around 

Rank Name Coun. Hoop Rope Ball TOTAL 

1 Andrijana Blažić SK Ritam 11,300 11,550  22,850 

2 Živa Harisch Jeza KŠRG Šiška 10,900  9,650 20,550 

3 Elisabeth Michalek ATG Graz 10,000 10,100  20,100 

4 Franziska Herzog ATG Graz 9,300 10,100  19,400 

5 Nina Böhm Sportunion West Wien 10,150  8,950 19,100 

6 Selina Stalzer ATG Graz 9,700 8,400  18,100 
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A PROGRAM Pre-Juniors 2 (2001) 

Hoop 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Nastasija Gvozdić SK Ritam 5,100 7,700 0 12,800 

2 Beatrice Pilosio AS Udinese 4,800 7,500 0 12,300 

3 Oksana Slavova Sportunion West Wien 4,300 6,800 0 11,100 

4 Viki Biro RG Mania SC 4,000 6,500 0 10,500 

5 Florentina Marchart Sportunion West Wien 3,600 6,300 0 9,900 

6 Zerina Tanović KRG Arabesque 3,600 6,100 0 9,700 

7 Bojana Jozsa RG Mania SC 3,000 6,300 0 9,300 

8 Rahel Kiss RG Mania SC 3,050 6,000 0 9,050 

9 Leona Marchart Sportunion West Wien 3,000 6,000 0 9,000 

9 Naoko Sakurai Sportunion West Wien 2,900 6,100 0 9,000 

 

 

Ball 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Oksana Slavova Sportunion West Wien 4,100 6,700 0 10,800 

2 Zerina Tanović KRG Arabesque 3,650 6,500 0 10,150 

3 Viki Biro RG Mania SC 2,850 6,200 0 9,050 

4 Bojana Jozsa RG Mania SC 2,800 5,700 0 8,500 

5 Rahel Kiss RG Mania SC 2,500 5,400 0,6 7,300 

 

 

Clubs 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Beatrice Pilosio AS Udinese 4,500 6,500 0 11,000 

2 Naoko Sakurai Sportunion West Wien 3,300 6,000 0 9,300 

3 Florentina Marchart Sportunion West Wien 3,000 6,100 0 9,100 

4 Leona Marchart Sportunion West Wien 2,900 5,500 0,3 8,100 
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Ribbon 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Nastasija Gvozdić SK Ritam 5,000 7,300 0 12,300 

 

 

All around 

Rank Name Coun. Hoop Ball Clubs Ribbon TOTAL 

1 Nastasija Gvozdić SK Ritam 12,800   12,300 25,100 

2 Beatrice Pilosio AS Udinese 12,300  11,000  23,300 

3 Oksana Slavova Sportunion West Wien 11,100 10,800   21,900 

4 Zerina Tanović KRG Arabesque 9,700 10,150   19,850 

5 Viki Biro RG Mania SC 10,500 9,050   19,550 

6 Florentina Marchart Sportunion West Wien 9,900  9,100  19,000 

7 Naoko Sakurai Sportunion West Wien 9,000  9,300  18,300 

8 Bojana Jozsa RG Mania SC 9,300 8,500   17,800 

9 Leona Marchart Sportunion West Wien 9,000  8,100  17,100 

10 Rahel Kiss RG Mania SC 9,050 7,300   16,350 
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A PROGRAM Juniors 1 (2000) 

Ball 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Marija Stefanović SK Ritam 4,900 7,200 0 12,100 

2 Iza Gašperšič KŠRG Šiška 4,500 7,000 0 11,500 

3 Laura Safar Sportunion West Wien 3,750 6,500 0 10,250 

4 Flora Besenyo RG Mania SC 3,400 6,000 0 9,400 

 

Hoop 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Marija Stefanović SK Ritam 5,250 7,000 0 12,250 

2 Iza Gašperšič KŠRG Šiška 4,550 7,200 0 11,750 

 

 

Clubs 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Laura Safar Sportunion West Wien 3,850 6,700 0 10,550 

 

 

Ribbon 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Flora Besenyo RG Mania SC 3,000 6,300 0 9,300 

 

 

All Around 

Rank Name Coun. Hoop Ball Clubs Ribbon TOTAL 

1 Marija Stefanović SK Ritam 12,250 12,100   24,350 

2 Iza Gašperšič KŠRG Šiška 11,750 11,500   23,250 

3 Laura Safar Sportunion West Wien  10,250 10,550  20,800 

4 Flora Besenyo RG Mania SC  9,400  9,300 18,700 
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A PROGRAM Juniors 2 (1999) 

Ball 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Eva Mrak KŠRG Šiška 5,600 7,300 0 12,900 

2 Nicole Stroppolo AS Udinese 4,700 7,300 0 12,000 

3 Nadia Da Prat AS Udinese 4,400 7,100 0 11,500 

 

 

Hoop 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Eva Mrak KŠRG Šiška 5,600 7,500 0 13,100 

 

 

Clubs 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Nadia Da Prat AS Udinese 4,400 6,700 0 11,100 

 

 

Ribbon 

Rank Name Country D E penal. TOTAL 

1 Nicole Stroppolo AS Udinese 4,750 7,000 0 11,750 

 

 

All around 

Rank Name Coun. Hoop Ball Clubs Ribbon TOTAL 

1 Eva Mrak KŠRG Šiška 13,100 12,900   26,000 

2 Nicole Stroppolo AS Udinese  12,000  11,750 23,750 

3 Nadia Da Prat AS Udinese  11,500 11,100  22,600 

 


